

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13606-13608/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WPC No. 7521/2008 & WPC No.
7523/2008 & WPC No. 7526/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Goolam E.Vahanvati, Attorney Genl.of India
Mr.D.D.Kamath, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishwanth Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Bahra, Adv.R.No.1 Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr.K.R.K.V.Prasad, Adv.
Ms.K.Radha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respective respondents.

Four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Two weeks time
thereafter is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit, if any.st
List in the 1 week of August, 2009.Learned counsel appearing for respective respondents in one voice state
that they will not press for the hearing of the Contempt Petitions pending before the
Tribunal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master