

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13606-13608/2009(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WPC No. 7521/2008 & WPC No. 7523/2008 & WPC No. 7526/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. M. Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv
Mr. Vivek Gupta ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post in September, 2009.

(Kanchan Jain) (Veera Verma)
A.R. Court Master