

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13606-13608/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WPC No. 7521/2008 & WPC No. 7523/2008 & WPC No. 7526/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA ETC.  
(With office report )  
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG  
Mr.Brijender Chhahar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kunal Bhandari, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.  
  
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Without prejudice to their rights, the respondents would be at liberty to approach the Government.

List after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master