

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6567-6569 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Kodanda Ram, Sr Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Brijender Chahar, the learned senior counsel for the petitioners, the matters are allowed to stand over by a week to enable the Union of India to file affidavit in IA Nos. 6-8/2011.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master