

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6567-6569 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/05/2011 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents wants an early hearing of the appeals and draws attention of this Court to an order dated 18.4.2011 passed by the Bench of this Court whereby liberty was given to the respondents to approach the Vacation Bench for hearing of the appeals filed by Union of India. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that in the appeals which have been filed by the Union of India, no stay has been granted.

The respondents herein who are placed on the waiting list of selected candidates are not being appointed to the posts in question despite existence of vacancy.

According to her, there is some urgency. She,

-2-

therefore, earnestly prays for listing of the main appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellants has no objection to the early hearing of the appeals. In that

view of the matter, we are pleased to observe that the matters may come up for hearing before the Vacation Bench commencing from 2nd June, 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master