

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6567-6569 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/06/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Wardhan Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
rr.2, i.e., SLP 6568/10 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

rr.1, i.e., SLP 6567/10 Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

rr.3, i.e., SLP 6569/10 Mr. V. Kanakraj, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Giri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced his submissions at 11.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.35 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel commenced his submissions and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Then, Mr. A.S. Behera, learned

..2/-

: 2 :

counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Then Mr. V. Kanakraj, learned senior counsel made his submissions for ten minutes. Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, learned started his reply submissions at 3.40 p.m. and concluded at 4.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed by the parties by 28th June, 2011.

Court Master

Court Master