

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN R.P.(C)NO.D38658/2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6567-6569/2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PRADIP KUMAR KEDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of Advocate-on-record)

Date: 28/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to precisely disclose in the office report that whether NOC is required in such case. The ld. Advocate for the appellant may also verify the situation.

List again on 12.3.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj